review by t he Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electr1c,
gas br telepho ne ut ility o r t he Firs District Court o t Appeal
i n t he case o f a water or sewe r utility by fili ng a notice o f
appea l wit h the Director, Div ision o t Records and Repor inq and
tili ng a copy of the notice of appeal a nd Lhe f11ing tee wi.lh
t he appropriate court . This filing mu~t be completed w1th1n
t h irty ( 30 ) days after the issuance of Lhis o coee , pursuant to
Rule 9.110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. fhe not1ce
o f appeal mus t be in the Corm spect Cted tn Rule 'l . 900(a },
Florida Rule s of Appellate Procedure.

I

I

I

?65

ORDER NO. 22969

I IXX:KET NO. 881030-WU
PAGE 22

SUNSHINE UTILITIES (REFUND CALCULATION) SCHEDULE HO. 1-A

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE DOCJ:£T NO . 881030-W

TEST YEAR ENDED OECEHBER 31, 1987

AVERAGE ADJU~THEHTS

TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FOIUCA ADJUSTED

COHPONENT PER UTILITY TESf YEAR TEST YEAR AOJUS T HEHTS TEST YW

------------------------------- ------------- ---------- ----·------ ----------- -----------
UTILITY (Upd4led schedules not provided)

---------
I UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s I ,279.537 S 0 s 1.279,537 s 0 s I. 279.537

2 LAND 71.839 0 71.839 0 71.839

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

4 CWIP 0 0 0 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (226,486) 0 (226,486) 0 (226. 486)

6 CIAC (458,389) 0 (458,389) 0 (458,389)

7 AMORT IZATION OF CIAC 35,842 0 35.842 0 35,842

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0

9 \IORKING CAP ITAL ALLO\IAIICE 40,336 0 40.336 12.995 63,331

10 ------------- ----------- ----------- ------·----- -----------
II RATE BAS( s 742,679 s 0 s 742,679 s 22.995 s 765,614

I
12 ...•..... ·····;ll····· •••.•..... 
13
14 STAFF
IS ---------
16 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 1.279.537 s 0 s 1.279,537 s (38.859) s. 1. 240,678

11 LAND 71, 83!) 0 71,839 0 71.839

18 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

19 CVIP 0 0 0 0 0

20 ACC~ULAT(O DEPRECIATION (210, 731) 0 (210,731) 0 ,210,731)

21 CIAC (458,389) 0 {458,389) (260,753) (139. 1•2)

22 AMORT IZAT ION OF CIAC 38.241 0 38.241 30,545 68.786

23 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION ( 105,719) 0 (lOS, 719) 11.723 (93,996)

74 \IORKING CAPITAL ALLOIIAIIC[ co. 454 0 40, 454 (118) 40,336

25 ..... --------- ----------- ·---------- --------·-- -------·---
26 RATE BASE s 655.232 s 0 s 655.232 s (271, 462) s 37/ , 710

27 ..... •.....• ..... •..•••.•..... 

I

266

ORDER NO.
OCO<ET NO.
PAGE 23

22969
881030- WU

SUNSHINE UT ILITI ES (REFUND CALCULATION)
ADJUSTHE~TS TO RATE BAS(
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 . 1987

EXPLANATION

I (1) UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 - --------------- -------

SCHEDULE NO 1·8
PAGE I Of I
DOCK£ T NO 881 030· \/IJ

IIAT(R

3
4

To correct 13-month •vg. ~lance for Turnber ry Plant loss (38.859)

5
6 (2) COIITRI BUTIONS IN AID or CONSTUCTION

8

9
10

II

12

To reflect the 1n4orrcct book1ng of •n acqUI $1tlon
adJustment as CIAC.